Anthony Robert Mathias – Director 
Mr. Amri Siahaan – Director 

Mr. Ronald Gunawan as Director of the Company was unable to attend this Meeting. 

The Attendance of the Shareholders in the Meeting 

The shareholders and/or their proxies who attended the Meeting were 21,402,527,596 (twenty one billion  four 
hundred two million five hundred twenty seven thousand five hundred ninety six) shares or representing 85,52% 
(eighty-five point five two percent) of 25,136,231,252 (twenty five billion one hundred thirty six million two hundred 
thirty one thousand two hundred fifty two) shares, which were all shares issued or issued by the Company, after 
being deducted by the treasury shares of the Company with the amount of 109,993,618 (one hundred nine million 
nine hundred ninety three six hundred eighteen) shares, therefore the provisions regarding the attendance

[...]

21,400,118,283 shares 259,281,381 shares 2,409,313 shares 

Second Agenda Resolution: 
1. To approve the utilization of the Net Profit that Attributed to the Shareholders of the Company for the 

financial year ended 31 December 2023 with the amount of US$330,675,261 (three hundred thirty million 
six hundred seventy-five thousand two hundred sixty-one United States Dollar) with the following details: 

- Distributed 21.18% of the net profit attributable to owners of the Company's parent entity in 2023 or 

in the amount of US$70,045,000 (seventy million forty-five thousand United States Dollar) as 
cash dividend to all shareholders of the Company, whereas the amount of cash dividend distribution 
above must take into account the interim dividend that has been distributed by the Company to 
shareholders on 15 December 2023. Thus, with the distributed interim dividend to the Company's 
shareholders in the amount of US$25,000,000 (twenty five million United States Dollar) or equal 
to US$0.001 (zero point zero zero one United States Dollar) per share, then the final cash dividend 
that will be distributed after obtaining the approval from this Meeting is US$45,045,000 (forty five 
million forty five thousand United States Dollar), with the total issued and paid-up capital 
(excluding treasury shares) of 25,024,989,984 (twenty five billion twenty four million nine hundred 
eighty nine thousand nine hundred eighty four) shares or equal to US$0.0018 (zero point zero zero 
one eight United States Dollar) per share. 

- To record the remaining net profit of 2023 with the amount of US$260,630,261 (two hundred sixty 

million six hundred thirty thousand two hundred sixty-one United States Dollar), as Retained 
Earnings. 

2. To authorize the Board of Directors to do all necessary things for the cash dividend distribution to each 

of the shareholders, including to announce the procedure and requirement of the cash dividend payment

[...]

21,156,547,003 shares 259,284,881 shares   245,980,593 shares 

Fourth Agenda Resolution: 
1. To approve the determination of compensation of the BOC and the BOD for the year 2024 (including 

tax) effective as of 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024 at the maximum of USD 26,020,000 (twenty 
six million twenty thousand United States Dollars), including payment in the form of stock shares of the 
Company in the maximum amount of 40,800,000 (forty million eight hundred thousand) and ratified the 
payment of salaries and benefits that have been paid to the Board of Commissioners and Board of 
Directors from January 2024 to May 2024. 

2. To approve the authorization to the Board of Commissioners to determine the policy on the distribution